

Background:

HHSC is issuing this guidance to Medicaid MCOs to help ensure continuity of care in response to COVID-19.

Key Details:

Effective immediately, MCOs may not require Durable Medical Equipment (DME) providers to obtain the member or member's guardian signature on DME Certification and Receipt Forms. This guidance remains in effect through **June 30, 2020**.

Additional Information:

A DME provider notice was also released and is available on the [TMHP website](#).

Resources:

http://www.tmhp.com/Pages/COVID-19/COVID-19_home.aspx